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FIS BALTIC CUP 4

SIGULDA (LAT)
NJR WOMEN'S SLALOM

RACE 2

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE BIKULC Arturas (LTU)
CHIEF OF RACE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
REFEREE ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Soft
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 3.0 °C

FINISH : 3.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

GEDRA Zaks (LAT)
- A - BIEZA Annija (LAT)
- B - CIAGUNE Heidija (LAT)
- C - JANSONE Estere (LAT)

ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps (LAT)
- A - BIEZA Annija
- B - CIAGUNE Heidija
- C - JANSONE Estere

COURSE Pilsetas Trase Pilsetas Trase
START 106 m 106 m
FINISH 16 m 16 m
DROP 90 m 90 m
HOMOLOGATION 11328/05/14 11328/05/14
GATES 32 30
DIRECTIONS 31 31
STARTING TIME 10:15 11:05

LIST n°1724     APPLIED PENALTY: 101.10               CALCULATED PENALTY: 101.10 F = 730
Number of competitors: 7, Number of NSA: 1
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 21 555088 SALNIKOVA Elza LAT 2006 U18 24.97 (1) 25.44 (1) 50.41 101.10

2 22 555089 SALNIKOVA Frida LAT 2006 U18 25.03 (2) 25.66 (2) 50.69 0.28 105.15

3 24 555083 ANSONSKA Patricija LAT 2005 U21 25.48 (3) 25.81 (3) 51.29 0.88 113.84

4 25 555098 REINHARDE Elizabete LAT 2007 U18 28.23 (6) 27.93 (4) 56.16 5.75 184.37

5 27 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 U21 28.04 (5) 28.73 (5) 56.77 6.36 193.20

6 23 555093 PUCIELLO Sofija LAT 2006 U18 33.02 (7) 33.59 (6) 1:06.61 16.20 335.70

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

26 555094 FEDOROVA Sofia LAT 2007 U18 26.01
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PENALTY CALCULATION
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 21 555088 SALNIKOVA Elza LAT 2006 106.52 106.52 0.00

2 22 555089 SALNIKOVA Frida LAT 2006 94.64 94.64 4.05

3 24 555083 ANSONSKA Patricija LAT 2005 124.70 124.70 12.74

4 25 555098 REINHARDE Elizabete LAT 2007 126.46 126.46 83.27

5 27 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 184.35 165.00 92.10

6 23 555093 PUCIELLO Sofija LAT 2006 383.60 - -

  

Best 5 at start

2 22 555089 SALNIKOVA Frida LAT 2006 94.64

1 21 555088 SALNIKOVA Elza LAT 2006 106.52

3 24 555083 ANSONSKA Patricija LAT 2005 124.70

4 25 555098 REINHARDE Elizabete LAT 2007 126.46

DNF 26 555094 FEDOROVA Sofia LAT 2007 133.48

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 585.80

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 617.32

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 192.16

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1010.96 / 10 101.10

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 101.10

  

Timing
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RESULTS RUN 1
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 21 555088 SALNIKOVA Elza LAT 2006 14.91 (2) 10.06 (1) 24.97

2 22 555089 SALNIKOVA Frida LAT 2006 14.75 (1) 10.28 (3) 25.03 0.06

3 24 555083 ANSONSKA Patricija LAT 2005 15.17 (3) 10.31 (4) 25.48 0.51

4 26 555094 FEDOROVA Sofia LAT 2007 15.74 (4) 10.27 (2) 26.01 1.04

5 27 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 16.57 (5) 11.47 (6) 28.04 3.07

6 25 555098 REINHARDE Elizabete LAT 2007 16.83 (6) 11.40 (5) 28.23 3.26

7 23 555093 PUCIELLO Sofija LAT 2006 19.49 (7) 13.53 (7) 33.02 8.05
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RESULTS RUN 2
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 21 555088 SALNIKOVA Elza LAT 2006 14.71 (1) 10.73 (1) 25.44

2 22 555089 SALNIKOVA Frida LAT 2006 14.78 (3) 10.88 (2) 25.66 0.22

3 24 555083 ANSONSKA Patricija LAT 2005 14.73 (2) 11.08 (3) 25.81 0.37

4 25 555098 REINHARDE Elizabete LAT 2007 16.25 (5) 11.68 (4) 27.93 2.49

5 27 555073 BERZINA Marta LAT 2003 16.23 (4) 12.50 (5) 28.73 3.29

6 23 555093 PUCIELLO Sofija LAT 2006 19.43 (6) 14.16 (6) 33.59 8.15


